Pinellas
(ounty

PURCHASING

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT: Pedestrian Bridge Widening — Tarpon Woods
CONTRACT NO.: 167-0074-CP(DF)
AGREEMENT DATE: February 21, 2017

COMMENCEMENT DATE: April 20, 2017

AGREEMENT TERM: 300 consecutive calendar days
OWNER: Pinellas County
CONTRACTOR: Cone & Graham, Inc.

REASON FOR CHANGE:

During the pile driving operation for the bridge widening, two (2) fourteen (14) inch piles were damaged by
an unforeseen subterranean hard layer at approximately sixty four (64) foot depth. Redesign was required
to accommodate the soil conditions encountered. This change order covers the cost and time for pile
redesign, order, fabrication and delivery of two (2) new eighteen (18) inch piles, extraction of the damaged
fourteen (14) inch piles and installation of the eighteen (18) inch piles in the same location

The contractor agrees to conform to all existing contract specifications as well as those specific to this work.

There is a thirty (30) consecutive calendar day time extension associated with this change order. The
revised Agreement term expiration date is March 16, 2018.

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE:

Original Agreement Amount: $760,380.58
Increase due to Change Order No. 1: $71,366.69

Revised Agreement Amount: $831,747.27

PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO:
400 South Ft. Harrison, Sixth Floor
Clearwater, Florida 33756

Phone: (727) 464-3311

FAX: (727) 464-3925

Website: www.pinellascounty.org/purchase

o
%



Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be performed
subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated above, as fully as if
the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this adjustment to the agreement
shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of any and all claims, whether known or
unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the substance of or the circumstances giving rise to
the change or changes set forth herein, including claims for impact and delay costs.

PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA
by and through its County
Administrator

\OManh g Weodaed

County Administrator
Mark S. Woordard

By:

Date:  October 21, 201/

APPROVED AS TO FORM

By Dvw/%f\/

Office of the County Attorney

CONTRACTOR:

By: WL—)

Robert G. Graham, President

Type/Print Name and Title


atykb60
Brijesh Patel

admdd02
Mark Woodard full signature clear

admdd02
Typewritten Text
October 21, 2017




